HB1105/170711/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1105 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Surcharge for" and substitute "<u>Surcharge -</u>"; in line 5, strike "altering" and substitute "<u>repealing</u>"; in the same line, after the second "the" insert "<u>applicability of the</u>"; and strike beginning with "by" in line 7 down through "Act" in line 10 and substitute "<u>; defining a certain term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 23, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "NEW RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" DOES NOT INCLUDE THE IMPROVEMENT, RENOVATION, OR EXPANSION OF:

(1) AN EXISTING DWELLING; OR

(2) <u>AN EXISTING DWELLING UNIT.</u>".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 13, strike "(a)" and "(b)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 37 on page 3 down through "Owned" in line 3 on page 4 and substitute "<u>OWNED</u>".

On page 4, in lines 5, 8, 11, 17, 20, and 26, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", "(f)", "(g)", and "(h)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 28 through 31, inclusive; and in line 32, strike "3." and substitute "2.".